FEATURES: Emergency Sign (Rugged)
	 	 	 Cost Effective
	 	 	 Compact
	 	 	 Light Weight
	 	 	 3 Mounting Styles
	 	 	 3 Hour Emergency Back-Up
OPTIONS:		 Red or Green Sign Color Options
	 	 	 Sign remains on or only with power outage
www.bpologhting.com  of 1 6
C l a s s  1  D i v i s i o n  1
E S  V
www.bpologhting.com  of 2 6
UL 844 Hazardous Locations
Class I Division 2 Groups A, B, C, D
Class II Division 1 Groups E, F, G
Class II Division 2 Groups F, G
Class III
UL 924 Emergency Lighting
ABS
www.bpologhting.com  of 3 6
Wattage 5W
OPTICAL
Color Temperature: CCT R: Red
G: Green
ENVIRONMENTAL
Ambient Operating Temperature -20°C to +60°C (-4°F to +140°F)
MECHANICAL
Housing Material Aluminum
Hardware Stainless Steel
Mounting Pendant, Wall, Pipe
Configuration
Model 1: EXIT sign remains on with or without mains electricity
Model 2: EXIT sign does not light up when there is mains electricity, but
only lights up when there is a power outage.
Warranty 5 Year Standard Warranty
ELECTRICAL
Lifespan L70> 50,000 Operational Hours
Input Voltage 100-277VAC
Input Frequency 60Hz
Input Current .5A
EMERGENCY
Emergency Time 3 Hour (Standard)
Charge Time 24 hours
Discharge Time 1.5 Hour
Glass EXIT Sign Plate Tempered Glass
www.bpologhting.com  of 4 6
ORDER EXAMPLE:  ES V EX 5W V D R D180 M1
(1) Product (2) Product Category (3) Wattage (4) Shape Series (5) Dimming
ES V EX - Explosion Proof 5W V D - Dimmable
N - Non-Dimmable
Pieces 2
Fixture Dimensions See Product Dimensions Drawing
Package Dimensions 18.50” x 18.50” x 10.24”  (470mm x 470mm x 260mm)
Net Fixture Weight 7.28 lbs 3.3 kg
Gross Weight 15.43 lbs   7 kg
C
(6) Color (7) Beam Angle (8) Configuration
R - Red D180 - 180° M1 - Sign Remains On W/Wo main electricity
G - Green M2 - Sign Only Lights Up  With Power Outage
C
C
www.bpologhting.com  of 5 6
C
C
C
www.bpologhting.com  of 6 6
	 F u n c t i o n  O p t i o n s
Model 1: EXIT sign remains on with or without mains electricity.
Model 2: EXIT sign does not light up when there is mains electricity, but only lights up when
there is power outage.
If three or two indicator lights remain on during initial power on, it is necessary to reset
them by detecting the switch: press the switch "ON" for 5 to 6 seconds ->OFF ->ON.
RED: Fast charging for 2 hours.
Charging indicator, displaying 20% -80% battery capacity.
GREEN: Trickle charging.
Charging indicator, displaying 80% -100% battery capacity.
Green light on when disconnecting the battery.
RED &GREEN: Red and Green flashes alternately for 5 minutes,
indicating that it is at 80% battery capacity.
YELLOW: Discharge below 20%.
If the yellow light is on in any state, the product is out of order.
Press the switch "ON" once, the EXIT sign and indicator light will
flash once, with an ON/OFF interval of 10 seconds.
With mains electricity disconnected, long press and hold the
switch for
3 to 5 seconds to turn off the product. If the EXIT sign needs to
be turned on again, it will be activated through mains electricity.
The product will automatically have monthly inspection. EXIT
sign and indicator light will flash once every 30 or 31 days.
	 S w i t c h  D e s c r i p t i o n
C
	 I n d i c a t o r  L i g h t
C
C